tax are due within 30 days of receipt of the invoices. 

5. PAYMENT 

5.1. Compensation, Billings, and Payments  

5.1.1. For complete and satisfactory performance of the term of this Third 
Amendment, the City will pay Infosys an amount not-to-exceed Three Million 
Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars 
($3,735,829). 

5.1.2. Compensation for all months of this project is contingent on funding 
availability and under no circumstances shall the work performed exceed the 
available funding.  

5.1.3. Payment will be made in accordance with Appendix B, Payment Schedule

[...]

Test Lead  Offshore NA $               35.00 

4.3 The aggregate compensation paid to Contractor for all “as needed” services 

performed under this Agreement shall not exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) per 

fiscal year, and shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for the 

duration of this Agreement, subject to appropriations.